
__ _ 

Title 

Prinfed Nnmc '3- 1 .., _ 1 .._ 

-\V_l ~·----
Slg 

I'l'iulcd Nnmc 	 

UNl1'IW S'l'ATES Oft' AMERICA Gcncrnl Scn·ices Ad111inislrntio11 
619 T11ylnr St.., Room ~A. t8 
Fort Worth, Tc~ns 76102-6105 

Lcnsc Co11tn1ctl11g Ofnccr_____ ___ 
Of1Jcinl Tiiie 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

GENERAi. SF.ll\'ICES AOi\IJNJST'RA TlON wri't~M!!NTAI. AGIU!EMEP.,'T l.lATE 

PUBLIC OUIWJNUS SnttVIC.:l! NO 3 

SUPPLEMENTA.L LEASE AGREEMENT TO LR.\Sl! KO. 

GS-O?B-16638 
 
ADDRl:lSS.OF PREMTSES: 1121 K Austin, Hnrlinge1i1 Texns71!5S0-5037 
 

TITIS AGREEMENT, made nnd entered into this dnte by nnd between FCS-3 Harlingen, LP. A Texas 
Limited Pnrlnership 

whose nddress is 	 1474 W. Price rond1 Suite #7 
B1·0\vnviJie, Texns 78520 

hei'einnftel' called the Lesso!', and .the UNITED STA TES OF AlVIERlCA, hereiunftel' called the 
Govemmcnt: 

WH rm..EAS·, the pnrtics hereto ngrec lo supplc111e11l lhe above Lcnse, 

NOW THEREFORR, these pm1ics for the considerations hereinnftor mentioned covcnnnl nnd ngrce.llrnt the said Lcnse is 
nmcrnlcd effective on Mnrch 12, 2012 ns follows: 

I) To µrovidc for 11 Nollcc to P1·occcd ; 011d 

2) To clmngc the tolnl cost of the Tcunnt lmt>ro\•emcnts; nnd 
3) To provide for the pnyment Of lite Tot,ll Tcnnul lmproveniont Cost null Jlnillllng Specific Amorlizccl Capitol 
{OSAC); nnd 
<I) AJI other· terms nml conditions nro In full force ond effect. See Allnchcil 

Sec Attached 
IN WITNESS WHERgOfi', lhe pnrllcs snbscri!Jc fheh· 1111111cs ns of the nbO\'e dntc. 

­

Page l of2 



Supplemental Lensc Agreemc11t #J 
LTXl6638 . 

1121 11 A11sli11, Ave. nnd 11ccordi11g to the Construcll<,'!n Drnwing crcntcd by Urbnn Co11stn1ctio1i Southwest Inc.. 
dnted Mny 20, 20 I0, 

Harlingen; Tc.-.:ns 

I.) Upon .this Supplcmentol Lcnsc Agreement being fully cxcculcd 1111d dclfvcrcd, tbc Lessor shnll consider this n 
Notice to fll'Ucccd 011 the constn1c1.ion of the tcnnnl improvements as depicted nod according to the Con:;trnctioh 
Drnwiug crentcd by Negrete & Kolm· Archifects of Austin, T(fxns dnle\I July 11, 20111 nncl iu lhu 'f'JCS Tobie - CSl 
Mnslcrli'ot·mnl for tho cost of the l'Onstructlou; which is depicted in the n-itnched iM1ibll 0 A.11 The totnl cqst of 
the Tenon! hnpruvemc11t Cost 1111d DSAC is $1,061,707.00. The ontlcipntctl dntc of completion of nll lhc tcnn11t 
improvements is July 20, _2012. 

2.) The Governmcnl nncl lhe Lessor hove ngrccd lhnl lhc Iota! cosl of lhe 'J'ennnt hnpl'Ovomcnls nnd BSAC .shnll 
cl1nngc ()·11111 Sl,0051194.0f> 10 Sl,061 1707,00 fS1,061,707.00-$1,00S,J9<1.0D=S56,51J.OOJ. · Tho Tcnnnl 
Improvement cost and I!SAC inclu<les~r's fees for geneml und administrative cosls, profit nnd nny 11nd 
1111 ulhcr foes nssociu1cd wilh the completion ofthe Tcnnht lmprove1i1cnt~ covered in the Exhibit "A 11 

• 

II is ngrecd 101.>y the portics thnt lhc lotnl Tonnn! lmJ>1°ovc111cnt Cost is £87J,Sl8.0Q jchongc from Sl ,065,J 94.00­
SIJ 11616.00 (Rtd11cllo11 ht Conslrudluu Cost)-=S873,5 18.00l nncl lhc totnl Duillling Specific Amorllzccl Cnpllol 
(nSAC) is SJ 88, 189.00 nnd com hlt1cll m·c cqnnl io o totnl cost of SJ,061,707.00. 

The ICS$0l' shnll tllllO!'li:t.o the nsAC lllllOUlll of $120,1.56.00 nntl lbe Tcnnnl lmJll'O\'ClllClll Allu\\'llllCC of 
$20J,5J3.38, over the first five (5) }'cnrs of the tcnn n.t an interest role of7.S%. Tlie rctnniuing bnlance of 
$7J8,Ui7.62 ISJ,061,?07.0ll·SU0,156.00- S2QJ,533.38=S738,0l7.611 shnll be pnid lo the Lessor in a Lump-S\lm 
Pnymiml 11po11 completion nnd ncccpluncc of lhe premise l.>y the Government. 

To submil for pny1ncnl of the lump-in1m-1>11ymc11t, the Lessor ngrecs thnt the Invoice shnll be prinlcd on the same 
lell.crhcod ns the natucd on this knse, shnll include H11.: Lcnso number, building nddress, 011d ~1 price nnd qunntity of 
tlro items .delivered. The fn,•okc shull Tefe1·cnce lho number PS-0023038 nnd shnll he sent cJcclrohically to the 
GSA flinancc Website 111 l!\.!p://www.flri~~!!,gov/defnul1cxtcn1nLnw . lnstmctions for invoice suhinission nrc 
inchrdcd on the wcbsilc. l\ddiliounl nssi:1tnnce is nvnilnble front the Fino1ice Customer Service line nl 817-978-2408. 

lflhc Lessor is-111111blc lti process the invoice electronically, then the invoice mny be mniled lo: 

Gcn!.!ral Services A<lminislrnlion 

FTS 11nd PBS Pnymcnl Division (7£3C/t) 


P.O. Box 17181 

Fo11 Worlli, TX 76102-0181 


Lcs~ur ulso ngrccs thnl n copy of the invoice shni.l be semi siniultnneonsly lo lbc GSA Coutmcting Officer nl the 
follo\\:ing ndclress: · 

Gencn1I Services Adm1nlst1111io11 

A'n'N: Dou W. f>n\' 


819 Taylor St., Room 5i\ 18 

Ft. Worlh, Texos 76102 


817-978-7018 


•l,) All other terms nnd l'ondllio1·1s of this lcnsc shnll 1·cmnl11 In full force n11d crfccl. 

Oov'\ loili,ls _hi_ 
Lcssllr lnitinls: #--

Pngc 2 of2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16638-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



